



Allen&Hoshall

1675 Lakeland Drive, Suite 207
Jackson, Mississippi 39216
Office 601.977.8993
Fax 601.949.4344
www.allenhoshall.com

7 March 2018

MM _____
GF _____
AM _____

MAR 12 2018

The Mayor and Alderman of
The City of Vicksburg, Mississippi
P.O. Box 150
Vicksburg, Mississippi 39180

**Re: Continuing Sewer Assessment Program – Year Two Repairs
Vicksburg, Mississippi**

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is the tabulation of bids received on 5 March 2018 for the referenced project. We have reviewed the bids received and recommend that a contract be awarded to the low bidder, Suncoast Infrastructure, Inc. in the amount of \$1,212,500.00.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please let me know.

Allen & Hoshall

Chawanpon Bunniran, PE CPESC
Project Manager

601-813-3631

Enclosures

pc: Mr. Garnet Van Norman, City of Vicksburg, w/ Enclosures



**CONTINUING SEWER ASSESSMENT PROGRAM - YEAR TWO REPAIRS
FOR
VICKSBURG, MISSISSIPPI**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
02950-5.06	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 174,925.00	\$ 174,925.00
09910-6.01	8" CIPP Lined Pipe Spot Repair	75	LS	\$ 550.00	\$ 41,250.00
09910-6.03	8" CIPP Lined Pipe	5850	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 140,400.00
09910-6.05	12" CIPP Lined Pipe	250	LF	\$ 29.00	\$ 7,250.00
09910-6.06	15" CIPP Lined Pipe	450	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 20,250.00
09910-6.07	15" CIPP Lined Storm Pipe	50	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00
02400-5.01	24" Storm HP Drain Pipe (16'-24' Deep)	40	LF	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 52,000.00
02532-5.01	Raise Manhole to grade >5"	15	LF	\$ 900.00	\$ 13,500.00
02532-5.02	Raise Manhole to grade >18"	17	LF	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 18,700.00
02532-5.03	New Manhole	3	LF	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
02532-5.03	18" Headwall	1	LF	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
02533-6.01	Rehab existing Inlet	1	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
02540-5.01	Point Repair 6"-10" main (0'-6' Deep)	200	EA	\$ 680.00	\$ 136,000.00
02540-5.02	Point Repair 6"-10" main (6'-10' Deep)	500	EA	\$ 625.00	\$ 312,500.00
02540-5.03	Point Repair 6"-10" main (10'-15' Deep)	100	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 50,000.00
02540-5.04	Point Repair 6"-10" main (15'-20' Deep)	50	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
02540-5.05	Point Repair 18" main (10'-15' Deep)	20	LF	\$ 900.00	\$ 18,000.00
02540-5.06	15" Bypass Pumping	2	LF	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00
02540-5.07	18" Bypass Pumping	2	LF	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
02540-5.05	Undercut and Backfill	500	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00
02733-5.01	Pump station	1	LF	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 40,500.00
02733-5.02	3" SDR 21 Force Main (directional bore)	175	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,125.00
02950-5.01	Asphalt Paving (Remove and Replace)	900	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,500.00
02950-5.02	Concrete Paving (Remove and Replace)	900	Day	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,500.00
02950-5.03	CR 610 Base	1800	Day	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,000.00
02950-5.04	Concrete Curb and Gutter (Remove and Replace)	800	Day	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,000.00
02950-5.05	Concrete Sidewalk (Remove and Replace)	1000	CY	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00
02950-5.06	Concrete Swale	65	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,250.00
02921-5.01	Sod	6000	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,000.00
02950-5.08	Utility Relocation	1	SY	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
TOTAL BID PRICE, ITEMS 02950-5.06 through 02950-5.08					\$ 1,212,500.00

Suncoast Infrastructure, Inc.